

Town of Blue Springs Hwy 131 River Bore Replacement
Tabulation of Bids
June 7, 2024 at 10:00 a.m.

No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Covington Contracting, Inc.		Weaver Directional Boring, Inc.		L & K Contracting Co., Inc.	
				Unit Price	Totals	Unit Price	Totals	Unit Price	Totals
1	Contractor's Mobilization, Bonds, Insurance, Etc. (Not to Exceed 8% of Bid)	1	L.S.	\$5,175.00	\$5,175.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
2	Cutting in 6" Gate Valve @ CR 19 to include all necessary fittings, piping, valve box, donut & concrete valve marker, Complete and In Place	1	Each	\$2,149.00	\$2,149.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00
3	8" IPS DR 11 HDPE Directional Bore, Complete and In Place	1,000	L.F.	\$63.60	\$63,600.00	\$85.00	\$85,000.00	\$101.00	\$101,000.00
4	Locator Wire 12 AWG Extra High Strength for Directional Bore, Complete and In Place	1,060	L.F.	\$0.61	\$646.60	\$1.05	\$1,113.00	\$1.00	\$1,060.00
5	West End-Abandoning Existing Water Main by Cutting and Capping and Tying New HDPE to Existing PVC to include MJ Adaptor, 8"x6" Reducer, 6" Gate Valve, Valve Box, Concrete Donut, Concrete Valve Marker, any Required 6" CL 200 PVC, a Restrained Coupling, and Any Other Necessary Items, Complete and In Place	1	Each	\$12,492.00	\$12,492.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00
6	East End-Abandoning Existing Water Main by Cutting and Capping and Tying New HDPE to Existing PVC to include MJ Adaptor, 8"x6" Reducer, any Required 6" CL 200 PVC, a Restrained Coupling, Tapped Cap, Temporary Flusher and Any Other Necessary Items, Complete and In Place	1	Each	\$12,016.00	\$12,016.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00
7	Wattles Used As Ditch Checks, Complete and In Place	10	Each	\$93.20	\$932.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$89.00	\$890.00
8	Silt Fence, Complete and In Place	100	L.F.	\$5.86	\$586.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$6.00	\$600.00
9	2D Erosion Control Netting, Complete and In Place	200	SQ YD	\$9.00	\$1,800.00	\$37.50	\$7,500.00	\$17.00	\$3,400.00
10	Seeding, Mulching, Clean-Up, Complete and In Place	1	L.S.	\$402.50	\$402.50	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
11	Traffic Control, Complete and In Place	1	L.S.	\$345.00	\$345.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
12	Disinfecting and Testing New Water Main in Accordance with ADEM Requirements, Complete and In Place	1	L.S.	\$1,265.00	\$1,265.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
13	Project Sign, Complete and In Place	1	Each	\$805.00	\$805.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
Total Base Bid=				\$102,214.10		\$136,613.00		\$146,000.00	
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID									
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
14	Abandoning Existing Water Main by Filling With Grout in Accordance with ALDOT Requirements	1,000	L.F.	\$6.50	\$6,500.00	\$2.50	\$2,500.00	\$4.20	\$4,200.00
Additive Alternate Bid No. 1=				\$6,500.00		\$2,500.00		\$4,200.00	
ALTERNATE BID NO. 1									
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Delete-8" IPS DR 11 HDPE Directional Bore, Complete and In Place	1,000	L.F.	\$63.60	\$63,600.00	NO BID	#VALUE!	\$101.00	\$101,000.00
2	Add-6" DR 18 C900 FPVC Directional Bore, Complete and In Place	1,000	L.F.	\$80.00	\$80,000.00	NO BID	#VALUE!	\$89.00	\$89,000.00
Total (Additive/Deductive) Alternate Bid No 1 (FPVC Total minus HDPE Total)=				\$16,400.00		No Bid		-\$12,000.00	
Bid Summary									
Bid				Covington Contracting, Inc.		Weaver Directional Boring, Inc.		L & K Contracting Co., Inc.	
Base Bid=				\$102,214.10		\$136,613.00		\$146,000.00	
Total Additive Alternate No. 1 Bid=				\$6,500.00		\$2,500.00		\$4,200.00	
Alternate No. 1 Bid				\$16,400.00		No Bid		-\$12,000.00	

I, Joseph Harmon, a registered engineer in the State of Alabama certify that the attached bids were opened and read aloud on Friday, June 7, 2024 at 10:00 a.m. and the tabulation is correct.

Joseph Harmon

Joseph Harmon, P.E. Al Lic #34001

6/7/2024

Date

Town of Blue Springs
Tabulation of Bids-Contract No. 1-Water Meter Replacement Project
June 7, 2024 at 10:00 a.m.

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Central Plant Technology, Inc.		Bil-Mar Construction, LLC		L & K Contracting Co., Inc.	
				Neptune		Neptune		Neptune	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Contractor's Mobilization, Bonds, Insurance, Etc. (Not to Exceed 5% of Bid)	1	L.S.	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00
2	5/8" X 3/4" Radio Read Meter, Complete and In Place	245	Each	\$321.00	\$78,645.00	\$306.00	\$74,970.00	\$367.00	\$89,915.00
3	1" Radio Read Meter, Complete and In Place	3	Each	\$478.00	\$1,434.00	\$488.00	\$1,464.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
4	2" Ultrasonic Radio Read Meter, Complete and In Place	5	Each	\$1,765.00	\$8,825.00	\$1,815.00	\$9,075.00	\$2,301.00	\$11,505.00
5	4" Ultrasonic Radio Read Meter, Complete and In Place	1	Each	\$4,370.00	\$4,370.00	\$5,068.00	\$5,068.00	\$6,720.00	\$6,720.00
6	Reading equipment, hardware, software billing interface, training, year support	1	L.S.	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$28,300.00	\$28,300.00	\$37,200.00	\$37,200.00
7	3/4" Curb Stop, Complete and In Place	55	Each	\$163.00	\$8,965.00	\$155.00	\$8,525.00	\$183.00	\$10,065.00
8	1" Curb Stop, Complete and In Place	1	Each	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$229.00	\$229.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
9	2" Curb Stop, Complete and In Place	3	Each	\$686.00	\$2,058.00	\$721.00	\$2,163.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00
10	Plastic Meter Box with Cast Iron Reader Lid, Complete and In Place	45	Each	\$78.00	\$3,510.00	\$58.00	\$2,610.00	\$115.00	\$5,175.00
11	Plastic Lid with Cast Iron Reader Door, Complete and In Place	20	Each	\$43.50	\$870.00	\$32.00	\$640.00	\$105.00	\$2,100.00
12	Jumbo Plastic Meter Box with Cast Iron Reader Lid, Complete and In Place	5	Each	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$98.00	\$490.00	\$155.00	\$775.00
13	10" Round Plastic Yard Box, Complete and In Place	40	Each	\$40.50	\$1,620.00	\$21.00	\$840.00	\$90.00	\$3,600.00
14	3/4" Pressure Regulator, Complete and in Place	20	Each	\$135.00	\$2,700.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$155.00	\$3,100.00
15	3/4" Ball Valve, Complete and in Place	20	Each	\$121.00	\$2,420.00	\$61.00	\$1,220.00	\$130.00	\$2,600.00
16	3/4" Dual Check Valve, Complete and in Place	200	Each	\$108.00	\$21,600.00	\$163.00	\$32,600.00	\$88.00	\$17,600.00
17	1" Dual Check Valve, Complete and in Place	3	Each	\$121.00	\$363.00	\$176.00	\$528.00	\$131.00	\$393.00
18	2" Dual Check Valve, Complete and in Place	3	Each	\$770.00	\$2,310.00	\$835.00	\$2,505.00	\$792.00	\$2,376.00
19	7" Resetter with ball valve and dual check valve, Complete and In Place	5	Each	\$320.00	\$1,600.00	\$258.00	\$1,290.00	\$580.00	\$2,900.00
20	Meter Registers, Complete and In Place	10	Each	\$230.00	\$2,300.00	\$220.00	\$2,200.00	\$385.00	\$3,850.00
21	Miscellaneous Parts, Adjustments, Etc., Complete and In Place	1	L.S.	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00
22	Project Sign, Complete and In Place	1	L.S.	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$625.00	\$625.00
23	Lead and Copper Inventory, Complete and In Place	254	Each	\$5.00	\$1,270.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9.00	\$2,286.00
Totals=				\$184,975.00		\$187,017.00		\$218,835.00	

I, Joseph Harmon, a registered engineer in the State of Alabama certify that the attached bids were opened and read aloud Friday June 7, 2024 at 10:00 a.m. and the tabulation is correct.

Joseph Harmon

Joseph Harmon, P.E. #34001

6/7/2024

Date